Full Title of Project :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWEK TO SANDOA VIA
DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR EM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No. :-FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal :- 19-06-2019

Form for seeking prior approval under section2 of the proposals by the State
Goverments and other anthorities

PART-1
(T'O BE FILLED UP BY USER AGENCTY)

1 1. Project details: Detail of project enclosed at Annexure - &
(i} Short narrative of the proposal and CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWE TO
project/scheme for which the forest land is |SANDOK VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR
required. KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

(ii) Map showing the required forest land, |Attached at page
boundary of adjoing forest on a 1:60000
Scale map. Attached.

(iil) Cost of the Project. Rs. lacs
(iv) Justification for locating the projectin = |As per policy of Govt. of india every Panchayat
forest area Headquarter is to be connected with roads.

Public works department has prepared a core
network in the state of HP. Core network has
been prepared by Distt. wise, block wise in the
state as such a DPR has been got approved
from competent authority for CONSTRUCTION
LINE ROAD CHOWE TO SANDOA VIA
DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR EM.0/00 TO 4/810.
Panchyat Connectivity and PHQ Chowk, Ropari
in Gopalpur Block of Mandi District. Gopalpur
Block is amongst one of the most interior block
in the State. PHQ Chowk is surrounded by
demarcated forests. As such forest case
diversion of 1.8272 Hact. Forest land for the
CONSTRUCTION LINE ROAD CHOWE TO
SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR
EM.0/00 TO 4/810.has been prepared for
sanction from competent authority. All possible
measure have been taken to involve the
minimum possible forest area, Ulternative
alignment were explorerd and this one taken as
final for preparation of DPR & Forest case.

(v) cost-benefit analysis Not required as the area of diversion of forest
land is less than § hae.

{(vi) Employment likely to be generated Howewver the construction of the road will be
done by "A" Class contractor by using
mechanical equpment, yet employment of local
people will be given as per policy of HF Govt.
as such by taking 30% of the total cost

lacs for employment generation employment
generation will be mandays. More
important is that by construction of this road the
pecple of this area will self employment by
growing cash crops like fruits & vegetables
which will boost up their economy.




2. Purpose-wise break up of the total land
required:

3.217 EM. length of CONSTRUCTION LINE
ROAD CHOWE TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL
ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810. is passing
through forest land having an area of 1.82712
Hact. and 1.593 km length is passing through
private land having an area 0.904% Hact. The
proposed road has already been constructed,

so dumping will not be required.

Details of displacement of people due to Nil

the project, if any.

(i} Number of families NA

(il) Number of scheduled castes/schedules |[NA

tribe families.

(iii) Rehabilitation plan NA

Whether clearance under Environment No

(Protection) Act, 1986 Required?

Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and |Enclosed as per check list
maintenance of compensatory afforestation

and /or penal compensatory afforestation
as well as cost for protection and
regeneration of Safety Zone, etc as per the
scheme prepared by the State government

(undrtaking to be enclosed)

Details of certificates/documents enclosed |Enclosed as per check list
as required under the instructions.
State serial No. of proposal:-

o e
-""._,.,-- o e
/ ngineer;—

Date:-14-01-2020 Dharmpur Division
Place: Dharmpur HPPWD Dharmpur

State serial No. of proposal:-

(To be filled up by the Nodal Officer with date of receipt )




NAME OF WOREK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO
SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/407134/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

Category: Road

Width: 5.68 mtr.

Total length: 4/810 km.

Constituency Dharmpur

Nodal Officer: Executive Engineer, Dharmpur Division, HPPWD Dharmpur.

REPORT

This proposal has been formulated to provide road link to substantially backward
area situated in a beautiful valley. It is situated in Tehsil Dharmpur Distt. Mandi (HP).
This proposed road lead to village Riggar having population 1677 souls. This is the
proposed road to village Chowk, Dharjol ,Rachhot, Ropari, Sandoa, At present mule
transport is only mode available for transporting the goods etc, the area is quit rich in
the production of cash crops and agriculture production such as Maize potato rice &
seasonal vegetable etc. The land is very fertile. But heavy cost of transportation for
export of surplus production and different marketing position restrain people from
taking farming in an whole hearted way as such their living standard is also poor.

The construction of this road shall increase the economy of the area with the
sufficient cheap and quick transportation of possible agriculture produce easy and
extended marketing facilities more over availability of emergency medical help will also
improve. With increased economic activity the overall living standard of the people shall
also improve quickly.

Thus the construction of this motor able road is in overall public interest and

demand.

Period: One year subject to availability of fund.
Mode of Execution: Departmentally/ Through Contractor. {ff;:;;"—-" e

LY




Age

Full Title of the Project :- Construction Link Road Chowk To Sandoa Via
Dharjol Ropri Dhar Km.0/00 To 4/810.

File No:

Date of Proposal:

DETAIL OF TGTAL POPULATION BENIFITED

Sr.No. | Name of the Village Viliage code Population
1 Chowk 00705600 412
2 Dharjol 00705400 343 N
.3 Rachot 00705200 656
4 Ropari 00705300 108 |
5 Sandoa 00705700 163
— = — i
Total:- 1677 |
] e
¥ |
”

[
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

Detail of Employment Generated
Officer:

This proposed road falls under jurisdiction of HPPWD local
section (CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA
DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.) The work shall be supervised
by the Junior Engineer-in-charge of the section of the present strength and
is considered sufficient as such no additional employment shall be

generated in respect of this category.

Work Charged Staff:
The work is executed by engaging local Temporary / causal

labour. The present sectional strength is one No. work inspector with head
quarter at local section is considered sufficient for assisting in the
supervision work. Hence no additional employment in respect of work

charge staff is likely to be generated.

Casual labour:
The cost of the project at current rate is expected to the around

of Rs. lacs only keeping in view current minimum wages payable to
the casual labour. The employment potential of the project is estimated to

be grounding to man-days

’1 " = ___f-_#_*—"'ff
‘Executive Engirieer
Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur
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Toposheet Map of Construction of Link Road Chowk to
Sandoa Via Ropari Dhar km.0/00 to 4/810.
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Georeferenced Landuse Map of Construction of Link Road Chowk to 4 ‘
Sandoa Vla Ropari Dhar km 0/00 to 4/810. S
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Construction of Link Road Chowk to Sandoa Via opari Dhar km. 0/00 to 4/810.
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HAR RI DHAR
Wl Title of Project :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROP

M.0/00 TO 4/810.

le No. :-FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
ate of Proposal :- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NO-06
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAIL OF FOREST AREA.

PROPOSED FOR DIVERSION
-No | Distt| Division | Range / Tehsil / Khasra / Forest area Legal status of forest Remarks
Distt./ Vill. Survey or proposed for area.

compartment| diversion ( hact.
y Mai“d ey Chowk 363/4 0.0362 Charagah Bila Darkhtan fond
Chowk 363/1 0.01583 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Chowk 375/1 0.0454 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Chowk 399 0.0139 Gair mumkin Nala Road
Chowk 400/1 0.0028 Gair mumkin Nala Road
h Chowk 906/1 0.0204 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Chowk 1039/1 0.0051 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Chowk 1101/1 0.0145 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Chowk 1193/1 0.0024 Gair mumkin Nala Road

Total Kitta/09 | 0.1560 Hact.
Dharjol 319/1 0.0338 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 351/1 0.0086 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 352/1 0.0057 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 352/2 0.0088 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 596/1 0.1035 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 666/1 0.0026 Gair mumkin Nala Road
:' Dharjol 680/1 0.0348 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 680/2 0.0794 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 680/3 0.0708 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 680/4 0.2068 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 945/1 0.0190 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Rand
Dharjol 945/2 0.0718 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 962/1 0.0235 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road

I

Dharjol 987/1 0.0089 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Dharjol 278/1 0.0253 Gair mumkin Rasta Road
Dharjol 8217/1 0.1321 Gair mumkin Rasta Road
Dharjol 8217/5 0.0353 Gair mumkin Rasta Road
Dharjol 954/1 0.0039 Gair mumkin Rasta Road
Dharjol 287/1 0.0389 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road

Total Kitta/19 | 0.9142 Hact.
Rachot 130/1 0.0118 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Rachot 104/1 0.1145 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Rachot 104/2 0.0052 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Rachot 104/4 0.0034 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Rachot 104/6 0.0850 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Rachot 124/1 0.0122 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road




2\

Remarks
No | Distt| Division Range / Tehsil / Khasra / Forest aren o ia “::::.Of forest
| Distt./ Vill, Survey or | proposed for
compartment| diversion ( hact.
_ Tojnl_ ___ Kitta/06 | 0.2018 Hact Ty <
Ropari | 2249/21 12/1 0.0286 g e S ot
___ Ropar 2110/1499/1 0.0344 Charagah Bila Dar t Rond
S ﬁap_gri 1546/1 0.0022 Charagah Bila Darkhtan oa
___ Ropari 1648/1 0.0018 | Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
___ Ropan 16490/1 0.0088 | Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1549/2 0.0124 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1580/1 0.0073 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1681/1 0.0066 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1881/2 0.0092 Charagah Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1875/1 0.0259 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1496/2 0.0410 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1498 0.0417 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1582/2 0.0345 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1873 0.0568 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
o Ropari 1871/1 0.0094 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Ropari 1872/1 0.0062 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Total Kitta/16 | 0.3268 Hact.
Sandoa 2317/1 0.0072 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 2317/2 0.0542 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 270/1 0.0709 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 270/2 0.0052 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 27271 0.0313 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 334/1 0.0180 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 439/1 0.0034 Gair mumkin Nala Road
Sandoa 531/1 0.0324 Charagah Bila Darkhtan Road
Sandoa 646/1 0.0018 Gair mumkin Nala Road
Sandoa 327/1 0.0040 Gair mumkin Gohar Road
1 Total Kitta/10 | 0.2284 Hact.
| Grand Total | Kitta/60 | 1.8272 Hact.
» Construcation of Forest Land 1.8272 Hect.
- TOTAL 1.8272 Hect.

<

fm
Divisional FOW |

Suket Forest Hfivision
Sundernagar (H.P) - 175018

Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur




Full Title of Project :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA
DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No. :-FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019

Date of Proposal :- 19-06-2019

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAIL OF FOREST AREA.

ITEM WISE BREACKUP OF THE FOREST & NON FROEST LAND

e | Deseption  |Foreiand urea] Hon Foreeta You

1 0/00 to 0/255 255 0 255
2 0/255 to 0/285 0 30 30
8 0/285 to 0/420 135 0 135
4 0/420 to 0/500 0 80 80
5 0/500 to 0/537 31 0 37
6 0/837 to 0/600 0 85 85
1 0/600 to 0/655 55 0 55
8 0/655 to 0/675 0 20 20
9 0/675 to 0/815 140 0 140
10 0/815 to 0/830 0 15 15
1 0/830 to 1/380 550 0 550
12 1/380 to 1/445 0 65 65
13 1/445 to 1/720 275 0 275
14 1/720 to 1/780 0 60 60
18 1/780 to 1/825 45 0 45
16 1/825 to 1/856 0 30 30
17 1/858 to 1/950 95 0 95
18 1/950 to 1/970 0 20 20
19 1/970 to 1/980 10 0 10
20 1/980 to 2/030 0 50 50
al 2/030 to 2/035 5 0 5

a2 2/035 to 2075 0 40 40
23 2075 to 2/195 120 0 120
24 2/195 to 2/220 0 25 25
25 2/220 to 2/225 5 0 5

28 2/225 to 2/245 0 20 20

b 88




1 0/00 to 0/255 255 0 255
a 0/285 to 0/285 0 30 30
a1 2/245 to 2/255 10 0 10
28 2/285 to 2/215 0 20 20
a9 2/215 to 2/980 705 0 705
30 2/980 to 3/230 0 250 250
3l 3/230 to 3/650 420 0 420
33 3/650 to 3/700 0 50 50
83 3/700 to 3/825 125 0 125
2% 3/825 to 3/885 0 30 30
) 3/855 to 3/920 65 0 65
36 3/920 to 4/110 0 190 190
1 4/110 to 4/120 10 0 10
38 4/120 to 4/240 0 120 120
39 4/240 to 4/280 40 0 40
40 4/280 to 4/500 0 220 220
41 4/500 to 4/550 50 0 50
42 4/880 to 4/680 0 130 130
43 4/680 to 4/685 5 0 5
44 4/685 to 4/148 0 63 63
48 4/748 to 4/810 60 0 80
3217 1593 4810

Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur




Full Title of Project :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI
DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No. :-FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal :- 19-06-2019

CHECEK LIST SERIAL NO-01
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAIL OF NON FOREST AREA.
PROPOSED FOR DIVERSION
S.No. | Distt. | Division| Range / Tehsil / Khasra / Non Forestarea | Present Land Remarks
Vill. Survey or Imvolved in the Use
compartment | proposal ( hact.)
1 Mai.nd D::rrm . 1096 0.008 Road

1042/1 0.0083
1191/1 0.0226
1192/1 0.028
1044 0.0078
1043 0.0076
1098 0.0086
1091 0.0016
372/1 0.0077
1088/1 0.0089
-402/1 0.0018
402/2 0.0095

Total Kitta/12 0.1084 Hact.
Dharjol 420/1 0.0227
422/1 0.0146
346/1 0.03568
347/1 0.0099
2317/1 0.0348
281/1 0.00561
271/1 0.0178
344/1 0.0078
949/1 0.0091
983/1 0.0264
956/1 0.0391
667/1 0.0034
917/1 0.0092
668/1 0.0201
787/1 0.0065
853 0.0235
908/1 0.0022
948/1 0.003
779/1 0.0004
792/1 0.0044
918/1 0.0204
913/1 0.0082
426/1 0.0134
492/1 0.0126
667/2 0.0008
667/1 0.0084
669/1 0.0083

Total Kitta/21 0.3617 Hact.




Date of Proposal :- 19-06-2019

Rachot 141/1 0.0022
127/1 0.0099
135/1 0.0124
133/1 0.0007
Total Kitta/01 0.0252 Hact.
Ropari 1894/1 0.0072
1819/1 0.0113
1818/1 0.0094
1879/1 0.002
1879/3 0.002
1822/1 0.0082
1883/1 0.0034
1888 0.0072
1821/1 0.0014
1886/1 0.0121
1823/1 0.0085
1884/1 0.0009
1896/1 0.0186
1600/1 0.0277
1601/1 0.0023
1602/1 0.0084
1887/1 0.0188
2109/1499/1 0.0224
2247/2112/1 0.0126
2248/2112/1 0.0017
Total Kitta/01 0.1778 Hact.
Sandoa 324/1 0.0079
323/1 0.0023
322/1 0.0726
325/1 0.031
325/2 0.0071
344/1 0.0108
538/1 0.0127
627/1 0.0108
540/1 0.0128
238/1 0.0082
240/1 0.0017
239/1 0.00386
620/1 0.0154
632/1 0.0138
271/1 0.0126
234/1 0.0121
Total Kitta/01 0.2318 Hact.
Grand Total Kitta/03 0.9049 Hact.

Construcation of Private Land

0.9049

Hact.

P
ve Engifieer,

Dharmpur Division

HPPWD Dharmpur
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~Z(30-HPPWDY-172016:-

Wi Tonr

Don Axnilubitity Certitiente

I view of recommendation of' Sub Divisional Officer (€), Dhannpur, District Mandi the

vitg I Mificute of non forest lnd for the comstraction of Chowk Dharjol Ropari Dhor Sandon road in respeet of
----- -—-.L"'"‘ 1 lltl\h\ issued:-

MANDI DISTRICT

_Muhal R e L
ChOwL T e l\lllmu Nn o L R 0 Type ol land
e 363/a_ | 00362 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
e 3G63/1 0-01-53 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
e 375/1 it e DR =5y Charagah Bila Drakhtan
fr—— 399 00.01-39 Galr-mumkin nalah
i 400/1 | 00-00-28 Gair mumkin nalah
—— 906/1 | 00-02-04 Charagah Drakhatan
—— 1039/1 00-00-51 Charagah Drakhatan
e R 1101/1 00-01-1% Charagah Drakhatan
R 1193/1 0-06-94 Gair mumkin nalah
Dharjol 319/1 00-03-38 Charagah Drakhatan
— 351/1 0-00-86 Charagah Drakhatan
352/1 0-00-57 Charagah Drakhatan
352/2 0-00-88 Charagah Drakhatan
596/1 00-10-35 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
666/1 00-00-26 Gair mumkin nalah
680/1 00-03-48 Charagah 8ila Drakhtan
680/2 00-07-94 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
680/3 00-07-05 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
680/4 00-20-68 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
945/1 00-01-90 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
945/2 00-07-05 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
952/1 00-02:35 Charagah Bila Drakiian
957/1 00-00-99 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
278/1 00-02-53 Gair mumkin Rasta _\
827/1 00-13-21 Gair mumkin Rasta |
827/5 00-03-53 Gair mumkin Rasta 1
954/1 00-00-39 Gair mumkin Rasta
287/1 00-03-89 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
Rachot 130/1 00-01-15 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
104/1 00-11-45 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
104/2 00-04-52 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
104/4 00-00-34 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
b 104/6 00-0S-50 Charagan Dila Drakhitan
124/1 00-01-22 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
Ropari 2249/2112/1 00-02-86 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
2110/1499/1 00-03-44 Charagah Drakhatan
1546/1 00-00-22 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
1548/1 00-00-18 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
1549/1 00-00-88 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
1549/2 00-01-24 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
1580/1 00-00-73 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
Sandoa 237/1 00-00-72 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
237/2 00-05-42 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
270/1 00-07-05 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
270/2 00-00-52 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
272/1 00-03-13 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
334/1 00-01-80 Charagah Bila Drakhtan
439/1 00-00-34 Gair mumkin nalah
537/1 My .r )| | 00-03-24 | Charagah Bila Drakhtan
10%)
DISe
4";_"..1',;' ] wd VNG
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00-00-18 Gair mumkin nalah
00-00-40 Gair mumkin Gohar
Lmﬁ 01-82-72_Hect.
X . .
U400t Rupari and Sandog lor tI!:eL:::: lzcd llhnt theie is 1o non forest Jand availabie in wbove muhal numely Chowk, Dharjol, .
struction of abo
}; LQ ‘ L above rowd. /
o s. - f*’ L AR b
q Collector,_——"
chdst. No. As above > © 6 ‘S'b '_S ' Mandi District, Mandi.
Dated:- g b /— ’ )

Cﬂilv to:-

}LH. %ub Divisional Officer (C), Dharampur, District Mandi for m!'ormallon
¢ Exccutive Engineer, HPPWD, Dharmpur, District Mandi w.r.t. his letter No. 12425-27

dated 11-09-2017 for information und necessary action.
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD
HOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.
Cc

i1e Noi- FP/HP/ROKD/40734/2019
1
Date of Proposal:- 19:-06:2019

IUS'I'IFICATION FOR THE LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST
AREA

The single alignment has been proposed in this case, because the trace of
this road has already been constructed by any agency other than PWD.
Therefore, there is no need for proposal for alternate alignment. The
alignment of CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA
DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.In this case the total length of
road is 4.810 km, out of which 3.217 meter length falls in forest area which
includes 0.1.8272 hect. Therefore, keeping in view the above certain point
in the favour of this alignment, the construction of road in this alignment
would save huge destruction of forest as well as environment and beautiful
feature of the valley.

The construction this proposed road which is most economical,

feasible and overall best in public interest as well as easy for construction in

g Ecnnve Egimer
Divisional Foresptﬁé i¥e Fng:

Suket Forest Division Dharmpur Division
Sundemagar (H.P) - 175018 HPPWD Dharmpur

all respect.
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD

CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

Check List Serial Number: -10

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is
unavoidable and barest minimum forest area ie. 1.8272 hect. area is

proposed for diversion.

cutive En er
Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur

Countersigned by:-

o

D 'kﬁﬂﬁbﬂfmt Officer
| . ‘.‘.g.‘ Fores PsiDivision
O%’c&’@&ﬂﬁ-ﬁ-):.tzsoaa -y

Pl'ace +-Dharmpur
Date:-05-08-2020
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-11

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF
COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

~ I, Executive Engineer, Dharmpur Division, HPPWD
Dharmpur, do hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for

compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for 1.8272

hect. as per the prevailing wage rates at the time undertaking the plantation

activities.
Dharmpur Division
» | HPPWD Dharmpur
Countersigned by:-
DRSS ‘fizt{
uket orgt%?}:% " .ﬂ"fcer
R a%_ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁon
cer'§3a1 .................
Place -Dh
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-11-A

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL COST OF
OMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

COMPENSATORY AFFTORESIALIVIN

I, Executive Engineer, Dharmpur Division, HPPWD
Dharmpur., do hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for
compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for 1.82172
hect. as per the prevailing wage rates at the time undertaking the plantation

activities.

ve E er
Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur

Countersigned by:-

Place -Dharmpur
Date:-05-08-2020
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK RO

10.
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/8

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12-A

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL
NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I, Executive Engineer, Dharmpur Division,
HPPWD Dharmpur. have applied for diversion of 1.8272 hect of forest area,
for the purpose of CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA
VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

It is further certified that the additional
amount of Net Present Value will be paid by the under signed as per

direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India at the later stage.

Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur

Countersigned by:-

iy
OMEEF sy (NF) - 1rop™

Place Dharmpyy

08-2020
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK RO

10.
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/8

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12-A

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL
NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I, Executive Engineer, Dharmpur Division,
HPPWD Dharmpur. have applied for diversion of 1.8272 hect of forest area,
for the purpose of CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA
VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

It is further certified that the additional
amount of Net Present Value will be paid by the under signed as per

direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India at the later stage.

Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur

Countersigned by:-

iy
OMEEF sy (NF) - 1rop™

Place Dharmpyy

08-2020



9/98-FC (pt.) dated 05-02-2013, |

[ &
F{:}-d\\‘;' e o i —— \
oot B Ll —iig,

aalY g Office of the District Collector, Mandi

- S

——"

' / submissiva of evideaces for baving initiated und com

FORM-1
\; (for lincar projects)
Government of Himachal Pradesh

£ sl - ok k

Na BE-MND(LR)-2(32)-8/2016

Dated Mandl, the |§ May, 2017
V7R

P TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

2 . lacompliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of

“ha’s letier No. 11-998-FC(pt.) dated 3™ August, 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on

pleted the process of settiement of rights under

\ 53¢ Schedubed Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,
2006 (*FRA", for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with
MGEF's letter dated 5 February, 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear
projects, it is certified that 00-15-60 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted In favour of.
HPPWD department for the constructioa of link road Chowk to Sandoa via Dharjol Ropri Dhar

falls within the jurisdiction of Chowk village in Sarkaghat Tehsil.

I i furtber certified that;

(«) The complete process for the identification and scttlement of rights uader the FRA has been
carried out for the eatire 00-15-60 hectare of the forest land proposed for diversion, A copy
of records of all coasultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram

Sabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed
as aanexure [to V.

T

Government as required under
scction 3 (2) of the FRA bas been completed and the gram sabha (s) have given their consent
(o it

() The diversion of Forest land for facilities managed by the

(¢) The proposal does not imvolve recognized rights of Fﬂmiﬂve Tribal Gro
agricaltural communities,

This certificate is being issued in the

ups and Pre

.

light of guidelines givea In letter No. 11-

. 3
-

Eucl: As sbove, | / /

Nt e
e District Collector,
Mandi District Mandj HP,




=
£

e | |
[

I. L -

L L

Annexure-|

" S o SR 9 ST wRERrTe g frandt e s o) s sifdras 200

T AR wfiy

TEE Iy /6 T
WM e = o f?:)
BIRIIRIGIL

I e

: ﬁﬁm‘% W*Wwﬁumwwm
mﬁmzmsmwmm%mm%gm@ eyl & a7 afRERY

| 9 SRR & uvarE B W RGeS @ ore auT 9w W R
A ) T |
Tl WIS TS~ gr@ ’
TR 'RE F1 &R | ; :
o0 e | 9 T O 3 5 ST @7 AT |a=faﬁfmﬁraﬂ¥r \

mﬁwwwﬁ/ﬁmﬁﬁmﬁawwﬁmwﬁmmm 2l
m#ﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁamﬁwwquﬁww— :
&9 9= 913 9 91 BT A SET

b

-—

T T w56 /g T B e e @) R o 1

TS /T ﬁmﬂmwmﬂ‘awﬁl _

T vl - s
m/éé:dj/ L iy
- . e guamere ften WTN R R ! ‘ WW—% J
A m“' ol N
JHATE / ATA el %WWWWM/WﬁmmW?m#ﬁmmﬁol ‘o

\ Gl
ﬁ%ﬁmmmm@ﬁm%ﬁmm%%v@nuﬁaﬁnﬁﬁmﬁl

wtge /a1 B A

pivore —._-_: ‘

Mddl, Districs :’&‘ aplstrafe
Mandi Dlu b, Rlan m? TJ)




Annexure-ll

s sifmre gmvm

RUE] ﬁﬁﬁ:““-—é%’b“ﬂh T

wm dunn @ amu"!:?ﬁ?b
TS T W vje- VJ’ S0
W™ N SuRve e umnr-}gq

T WA, L. ' |
, W
-::}ﬁy- # dow s e T?%g

eI WL B o :
ﬁ_—'LD_'r—:ng "'C/jfz’; 3 8/ o 3 T @ arenmer ¥ H E Reed¥

........ T P ITHRA GO T AN R @ P o aferd @ A
mmwmwmwﬁﬁﬂmmwmﬁmmgqmeﬁ%mﬂwﬂﬁﬁ 1
M$Mﬁmmﬁm$mmwwﬁmw¢mﬁmmaﬁmﬁﬂéh

W Tt 31 2l [ . WWW-C’QZ@
[ wen T T A BT AE | o a e - T SeR o1 AN
B M e

TIITER & FoTed W ¥ T4/ 7 < B O p g7 T w-uve 1 WY Bt M el 2

ST # & Prafafls sl &1 2 PR WY @ T T
Y & A E A BT AH

m@mmmaﬂzﬁ/ﬁﬁwﬁmmﬁm

Yo

Addl, Disteloii

r S o T P (5T T
1"’1&.:4.[.; AA8E. e .00

|
|
1
|

f
|
|



=

1
N

e

e T F i
7 ame) ' 1
I S> (
w & .
N i A b e A A et S s e Vb et a0 S L e R e ook BB 4 5o B A i 418

Anneryy 1t

'“ Wk |
COMTRECR 0T Jous e c_';w.*mr,;‘paftéd !
MYV Y /‘rf:’a%df‘ (1F.0%)
RRORE iy RO AT

|
: |
|
] BRIt
; MF !&&-‘“\l.“e..' ¥
|

I.
SahRbvdabon el Sopsmitiay conetituced wodler
AL Eosart Dot lucy. [Resormision_ oL )3Ehts)_Act (Fa, |

|
oL
. A macting of the Bub-Division lerel Commitee of S.... — et VNI }
; Dy intony, sonstituted uneep MRA, 2006 WAHR held under t!w :
| Shadvmana P ehuirpersonshlp o "/ MqSMMM . ADO(C: wil) . d
éﬁ:ﬁsﬂ‘. At LasRa_ AM/PM m-.*x{ ' zgJ-Lu.m} in which the applicationis) ‘of the |
| apulisant(y) -DI‘M Qram Sabha, claiming rights in V-t S k!‘
[ Yreals) undae FRA,2006, duly processed and recemmended by the %%Q& ~
' Qtam 3&131"«1. were discussed Lo consider the smne for recoammendation to the District ':
! Lvee] Committee,
. ‘ Aflter serutiny
| 8pplicants ware fy
Cemtittes ;-

e QR ek enity o
RN

of the documenty and detaited
und tobe in order

cdizcuasions, the claim of t'ol!owingl
and recormmended for admissicn to District Leva)

|

\

: |

P ANe. Nwae of Apnlicpnt: Hawmoe of Forest Detail of forest Wight \

|2 \ |

2. ' - ’
Claims ¢ following applicants were not feigine in order and hence rejecred: -

S0, Nazao uf Applenpt

l\
C iHame of Poreat Detall of forpst Right
iy L S 2 -

.

Chocke. ~ OR |
A informed by _ Gram Sabha, no application was received claiming rghts in 11
W‘csﬂ arca.,

lmmmJQQA&gA&d% i 45

Qo py 00 g DAIstonar DYy mon
| j | Sarkaghat

S

:
|

parteghat Lon, Mondi (HP) 1 -{
N B A Sl e, R :
4 b f 2 - . \ A aad =I
Name of F.ht-i local people who have gpplied for admisslon of rights in the saiy
Horest preg, ‘
: | |
t ! i
|
3 | et . .
‘ r : y y - »
| | Addl, Duu trzgt Magistrate
i Mondi Diisir, 1
v I

- Mandi (E—.{.P.)%



FORM:-I
(for lineas projects)
Covernment of Himachal Pradesh
Office of the District Collector, Mandi

AW
No. DC-MNINLR)-Z(32)4/2016 Dated Maadl, the [, May, 2017

TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In comphinnce of the Minlstry of Eavironment and Forests (MoEF), Governmest of
ludia's letter No, 11-9/98-FC(pL) dated 3™ August, 2009 wherein the MoEF lssued guidelines oa
submission of evidences for having initlated and completed the process of settiement of rights under
the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recogaition of Forest Rights) Act,

2006 (‘FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for son-forest purposes resd with
MokF s letier dated S® February, 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of Enear
projects, il is certified that 00-91-42 hectare of foress land proposed to be diverted in favour of
HIFPWD department for the construction of link road Chowk to Sasdoa via Dharjol Ropri Disar
{alls within the jurisdiction of Dhar Jol village in Sarkaghat Tehsil.

I8 i further cortified that; '

(3) The complets process for the identification and settiement of rights under the FRA has been
earried out for the entire 00-91-42 bectare of the forest land proposed for diversioa. A copy
“mummmmm-mmmumrmmcwyc_
Sabhu(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Commitiee are enclosed
asunsesurefo V.

J (b) The diversion of Forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under
section 3 (2) of the FRA has been completed and the gram sabha (s) have given their consest
o s,
1 (¢) The propossl does not lavolve recogoized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre
syriculiursl communities,
This cortificats is being lasued in the light of guidelines given in letter Ne. 11-
95984 ( (pt.) dnted 95-02-2012,

Ench.1 As nbove, /

s ")y
- Addl, Distritt Masiatrate Mandl District Mandi H.P.
1“;’1‘115'1 lln"1 at L ' A rt ;.. 'I.'."‘;
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FORM-1
' (for linear projects)

Government of Himachal Pradesh .
Office of the District Collector, Mandi

Wk

No. DC-MND(LR)-Z(32)-8/2016 Dated Mandi, the |3 May, 2017
TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

e In compliance of the Ministry of Eavironment and Forests (MoEF), Governmeat of
Indin’s letter No. 11-998-FC(pt.) dated 3" August, 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on
submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under
the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,
2006 ("FRA, for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with

MOoEF’s letter dated 5* February, 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear
projects, it is certified that 00-20-18 bectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of
HPPWD department for the _construction of link road Chowk to Sandoa via Dharjol Ropri Dhar
falls within the jurisdiction oﬂhchm village in Sarkaghat Tehsil.
It is further certified that:

(a) The complete process for the identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been
carried out for the entire 00-20-18 hectare of the forest land proposed for diversion. A copy

of records otﬂmmmmdmermm&mmu(ﬂ,Gm
Sabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Cu-mttu are encliosed
as annexure Ito V.
(b) The diversion olFomhmdfarku'ﬁﬁumnpdbytheGomtunquiMlﬂu
mﬁnnS(Z)orﬂleFRAlubmmmpkudndﬁemnhh(s)lmgimthﬁrm
to it

(c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre
agricultural commaunities.
This certificate is being issued in the light of guidelines given in letter No. 11-
9/98-FC (pt.) dated 05-02-2013.

ds.

Eacl.: As above,
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Annexure 111

OPYICZ OF THE: apo cnm:..gﬂ-bﬁkd’

DIsTRICT Mﬂ!dl‘ (H.P)
! Bahadwp_ 1)y

2t of _the Hub-Diviaton_ |gvel Comumittao_canstituted ogdsr
’ o Rl Other Traditionsl Peres

ey JResoaniton ol )FIghts) Act (FRA), |
{

| Prosewlio g .

! Ditiuiun‘

I
" mocting of the Sub-Division leve! Commitiee of —%&3&.&1’ Sah
_ constituted under BRA, 2000 W teld
.. L;;'dnm“”.h'p chairpersonshlp of A J M!\.S'_k:_@hlh
f 2y min'_’luwm .S

tinder bpae |
]
AEL‘H)QQ el J
apulicantis) of

Macel in wmlhich
M- Qran Ralbln, claimme
] areafs) under

(SR
the application = WO he l&
tigihia in E'ﬂ{ &‘M tarear |
PRA, 20006, du'y trocessed and racsenswnled Ly +hy,
Qram Sabha, were disgunned
’ Level Canumiftiee

}
o vonaiicr the aqine for r-rte'wmrwm!nuqx E.‘ (34708 S TR FRT

After scruuny of the documents antd otailest ¢ wussions, the
applicants were fyund W ve in erder ang reckesimerwl
Cemmittos |

i
s of ollowing |

S

o Far admasiin w0 Distrier faywt i’; .-Hf
v
i Slle, fiune oCAnnlionnts Hame of Yorest Doait of fasngy Migha l
1 N
bl |
Claims uf following Bpplicants weie sl Saneie s ez amd hevioe rojee ol E _i
_ : : _ |
02, Beine nlappuoyni Hams of Posent Gatail of Grnst Right :
1 # . R
2, ?:k =
Rache? o z;
As informed by S— T T P spplication was reonired elacming righre s f
— forest araa. :
4 45 L
rines St Aingtre ! i |
*® ': ¥ ! :
: 1!
E &
- 7 AR o O ‘
. i ‘ , : \ d
'ﬁma{uug!ma! people who have applied for admission of rights in the said
forest arce,

-

“w')&_
Addl, Dig

afrior

"
XY

lagistrate
L.
Aol Thiatr Mamedd £F
Mandi Distt. Mandi {{.p)




FORM-I
(for linear projects)
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Office of the District Collector, Mandi
LE.A 8.
Nu. DC-MN D(LR)-Z(32)-872016 Dated Maadi, the |7 May, 2017

TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Minlstry of Environment snd Forests (MoEF), Governmest of
India’s lefter No. 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3™ August, 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on
submision of evidences for having initiated nnd completed the process of settiement of rights under
the Scheduled Tribes aud Other Traditionsl Forest Dwellers (Recogaition of Forest Rights) Act,
2006 (‘FRA", for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purpeses read with
» MoEF’s letter duted 5™ February, 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxatios in respect of Enear
' projects, it is certified thut 00-32-68 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in faveur of
HPPWD department for the construction of link road Chowk to Sandoa via Dharjol Ropri Dhar
fulls within the jurisdiction of Ropri village in Sarkaghat Tehsil.
1t is further certified that: i
(w) The complete process for the identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has bees
carried out for the entire 00-32-68 hectare of the forest land propesed for diversisa. A copy
of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram
Subkba(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Commities are enclesed
us anuexure [ to V,
(b) The diversion of Forest land for facilitics managed by the Government as required wader

section 3 (2) of the FRA kas been completed and the gram sabha (s) have gives their consest
to it.

() The proposal does not Involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Grup and Pre
agricultural communities.

This certificate is being issued in the light of guidelines given in letier No. 11-
9/98-FC (pt.) dated 05-02-2013,

Encl.: As above,
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FORM-1 4/ 38

(for linoar projects)
nt of Himachal Pradesh

¢e of the District Collector, Mandi

‘ "W
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Dated Mandi, the |3 May, 2017
TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

©o of the Ministry of Environment and Fo

rests (MoEF), Government of
FC(pt.) dated 3™

August, 2009 wherein the MOoEF issued guidelines on
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agricultural communities,

This certificate is being Issued in the light of guidelines given in letter No. 11-
9/98-FC (pt.) dated 05-02-2013,

Encl.; Asabove,
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NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK
TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER - 20

JOINT CERTIFICATE REGARDING NON-AVAILABILITY OF NON
FOREST LAND FOR RAISING COMPENSATORY PLANTATION

This is to certify that all the Government waste land in this
district is considered as forest land in view of 1952 Notification of Government
of Himachal Pradesh. Hence there is non-availability of suitable non forest land
within the jurisdiction of Suket Forest Division, for raising of compensatory
afforestation in lieu of diversion of 1.8272 hect Forest Land for the
CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI
DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

M/\r" \
Divisional Fofest Officer, Collector,
Suket Forest Division, Mandi District.

CERTIFICATE FOR NON-AVAILABILITY OF NON FOREST LAND FOR
RAISING COMPENSATORY PLANTATION

Certified that more than 50% of the total geographical in the
State of Himachal Pradesh is in the category of “Forest”. It is further certified
that no suitable non-forest land is available for raising compensatory plantation
in the State. Hence the compensatory Afforestation shall be done in degraded
forest land on double the area being diverted for the CONSTRUCTION LINK
ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO
4/810.

Chief Secretary,
to the Government of H.P.




NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL

CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD

CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL ER - 23

II

Documents / Information Required for Proposals for Roads , Railways line , Canals

and Transmission Lines

23

The following information/
documents must be given.

a) Length and width of road/railway
line/canals/transmission line and
non-forest area.

b) In case of expansion of the
already existing road/railway
line/canal, linear plan clearly
showing in distinct colours the
already existing width of the
proposed road/ railway line/ canal
to be expanded and the remaining
width of the protect forest strip
which would be left after expansion.

c) In case of transmission line, the
following details may also be given:-
1) Number of towers to be erected
both in forest and non—forest area.

ii) Width of the right of way for
transmission line

Purpose Length Width Area
(kms) (mtrs) (Hact.)
C/o0 Road 3.217 5.68 1.8272
in Forest
Area
Total Forest Land 1.8272
C/o Road | 1.593 5.68 0.9049
Non Forest
Area
Total Land 2.7321
NA
NA

.t'/f
— .-"”Ez

Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur




JOINT INSPECTION OF HPPWD ROAD BY COMMITTEE CONSTITUTED BY H.P.
STATE GOVERNMENT FOR DIVERSION OF FOREST LAND FOR NON FORESTRY
PURPOSE U/S 2 OF FCA 1980.

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA
DHARJOL ROPRI KM. 0/00 TO 4/810.DIVERSION OF 1.8272
HECT. OF FOREST LAND IN FAVOUR OF HPPWD UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF SUKET FOREST DIVISION,DISTT. MANDI (H.P)

In pursuance to the notification issued by the Principal Secretary (Forest) to the Govt. of
Himachal Pradesh vide No. FFE-B-F-(3)-31/2012 dated 24.10.2013. In compliance to the
Judgment of the Hon’ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh in CWP No.5600 of 2012 dated
September 08, 2013 titled Shri Manoj Kumar, S/o Shri Shiv Charan Vs UOI and others linked
with COPC No.56 of 2009) the following constituted committee inspected the work of
CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI KM. 0/00 TO
4/810.on dated :08-10-2020.

I Sh. S.K Musafir , (IFS)
Chief Conservator of Forest,
Forest Circle Mandi (HP)
(Chair Person)

II Sh. Er. N.P Singh Chauhan
Superintending Engineer,
8th Circle HPPWD Hamirpur
(Member Secretary)

iii Sh. Subhash Chand Prashar, (HPFS)
Divisional Forest Officer,
Suket Forest Division,Sundernagar

(Member)
Sh. Zafar Igbal, (IAS)
IV Sub Divisional Officer,(Civil)
Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi (HP)
(Member)
v Sh. Er. Jai Pal Naik

Executive Engineer,
Dharmpur Division
HPPWD, Dharmpur
(Member)




The committee noted the following facts of the proposal under consideration :-

[
Sr. | :
! ' R
' No. Description emarks
' 1 | Name of the Circle/ Distt./ Division/ Tehsil/ | Mandi/Mandi/Suket/ Sarkaghat/Sarkaghat
Range
- 2 | Name of the road including kilometer from | CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD CHOWK TO
E to SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI KM. 0/00 TO

|

4/810..DIVERSION OF 1.8272 HECT. OF
FOREST LAND IN FAVOUR OF HPPWD UNDER
THE JURISDICTION OF SUKET FOREST
DIVISION,DISTT. MANDI (H.P)

3 | Total lhéh_é'th_éf the road pagsing through the
forest area and private area

]
1

3.217 km length of road is passing through forest
land having an area of 1.8272 Hact. and 1.593 km
length is passing through private land having an
area 0.9049 Hact.

| Length of the road from which forest land |

| 4 2.937 km.(2.937*%4)= 1.1748 Hact.
| | has already been broken/ already
| | constructed.
| B i Length of the road and extent (in hectare) | 3.217TKM (1.8272 Hact.)
| passing through forest | |
6 | Date of starting the work ‘ Since, the violation has not been done by PWD,
date of start of work is not available with the |
| | ) department . '
i 2 ‘ Name of the organization which constructed | Local People/ Panchayat.
| |theroad B
| 8 | For completing the work whether there is | Yes. For completing the work additional forest
'need to use additional forest area of | area is required as alignment cannot be changed.
' alignment can be changed without further
| use of forest land.
i 9 l If not, total length of the road forest area | Total length of the road passing through forest
| required for completing the work |land = 3.217 km and total forest area required
' (including the forest area used and to be | including the existing track/road = 1.8272 Hact.
; | used) . ,
' | Forestarea already | 2.937* 4 1.1748 HA
‘ | used.
! | Forest area to be 0.280*5.68 | 0.1590 HA
: ; | used :
i i 2.937 *1.68 | 0.4934 HA
‘ | Total Forest Land to Total 0.6524 HA
' be new Cutting.
,‘ Total Area of Forest 1.8272 HA
; = Land. |
‘ 10 ‘ Detail of the damages caused to bio- | As per record, no damage has been done to bio-

diversity including number of trees felled
!other than breaking the earth (which is
| already covered under point § above)

diversity except cutting of the earth.




| 11 | Detail of the soil conservation/ engineering | No debris would be dumped along the road. The
works necessary on the upper and lower  road construction would be in half cutting and half
 sides of the road for its strengthening and

avoiding landslides.

filling pattern. The surplus muck/soil would be
dumped in the earmarked dumping sites and no
| damage to the existing flora would be caused.
The proposal involves 20 No. R/Walls, 20 No.
B/Walls which will help in retaining and
| stabilizing the soil strata & crate work R/walls for
' dumping sites are also proposed.

12 | Estimated expenditure for carrying out | R/Walls

these engineering works

Total :-

= 10,00,000/-

B/Walls = 10,00,000/-

- Crate Walls = 10,00,000/-

vegetative works = §,00,000/-
35,00,000

13 | Recommendations of the committee (should | The committee observed that the total length of

|include length in kilometers, extent of | proposed road is 4.810 km, out of which 3.217 |

forest land additionally required
| completing the work, expenditure to be
| incurred on engineering/ vegetative works
necessary for stabilizing the soil/ boulders
| and upper and lower sides of the road etc.) | '

for km ( 1.8272 Hact. for road is forest area. An |
amount of Rs. 35 Lakhs is likely to be incurred on |
engineering / vegetative works necessary for
stabilization of the soil / cut slopes.

| (i1) The user agency under takes to pay the penal
'amount if any to be levied by Regional
| Officer/MOEF Dehradun.

e

ive Engineer,

Dharmpur Division
HPPWD, Dharmpur

1/- \ 2
L -.._'_} rf‘
_. e%'-’f
Sub Divisiorial Officer,(Civil)
Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi (HP)

Supérintendihg Engineer,

8™ Clrcle HPRWD Hamirpur
Distt. Hamirpur (H.P)

Y s
Divisional I‘oreﬂﬁﬁcer,

Suket Forest Division
Distt. Mandi (H.P)

A
Chief Conse M/rof Forest,

Forest Circle Mandi (HP)
Distt. Mandi (H.P)



: No.C.L7/ & m"’?’/

H.P. Forest Department.

Dated Kullu, the/ 9? "’abz ‘/; é 185"

7-2-6(9

From: Divisional Forest Officer, = %
Wildlife Division. Kullu.

To: The Senior Execuitive Engineer,
Dharampur Division HP, PWD. Dharampur,
Distt. Mandi HP.

- Subject: Certificate regarding areal distance of Wild Life Sanctuary.
i : : Kindly refer to your office letter No. PW-DPD-CB-WA-FCA/2018/20387
dt. 08 01.2019 on the subject cited above.

In this connection. it is intimated that the areal distance from Bandli Wild
%/ Llfcéenctuary to Constructlon of Chowk Dharjole Ropari Sandoa Road is 32 KM.

It is also intimated that there will be no adverse impact of Bandli Wlld
Life Sanctuary by Construction of above road.

This is for favour of information and necessary action please.

Yours Faithfully.




NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the debris/ muck generated during the “CONSTRUCTION
LINK ROAD CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR
KM.0/00 TO 4/810. will be used locally by filling the approaches of slab
culvert and R/Walls etc.

Executive Engineer
Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur




NAME OF WORK/ PROPOSAL :- CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD
CHOWK TO SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.

File No:- FP/HP/ROAD/40734/2019
Date of Proposal:- 19-06-2019

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the alignment CONSTRUCTION LINK ROAD CHOWK TO
SANDOA VIA DHARJOL ROPRI DHAR KM.0/00 TO 4/810.is final and not
likely to be changed at any stage.

_

—
,-.-Fﬂ-'

Eﬁgﬂwe Exigineer
Dharmpur Division
HPPWD Dharmpur



